

Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office: 1, Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2nd Floor), Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 33 2288 4426

Ref. No.BCL/10

4th September, 2019

The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block – G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the shareholder and the Company has received request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED**

(GIRISH SHARMA)
JT. PRESIDENT (INDIRECT TAXES)
& COMPANY SECRETARY

Malun

Encl: As above

Cc: The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001



BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Details of lost Share Certificates							
Stop Trans. No.	Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
1610	02.09.2019	0024546	KISHORE RATANSEY MANKERMI	100859	9911440	9911454	15
			MRS RAJNI KISHORE MANKERMI	100860	9911455	9911469	15
1611	02.09.2019	0025034	MRS RAJNI KISHORE MANKERMI	101584	9922315	9922329	15
			KISHORE RATANSEY MANKERMI	101585	9922330	9922344	15



Date: 04.09.2019

Date: 07,08,2019

From,

Regal Post

Rajni Kishore Mankermi 303, Tapovan Co-op. Hsg Soc Ltd, 65, J. K. Mehta Road, Santacruz (west), Mumbai- 400 054

To,

Officer (Share),

Birla Corporation LTD

Kolkata -700001.



Re: Folio No. 0024546 & 0025034.

Sub: Deletion of name & Request for Duplicate

Share Certificate.

Dear Sir,

I acknowledge receipt of your Letter No. BCL/134R Dated May29, 2019 and have noted the contents there in.

I am Very Sorry for not responding you quickly due to Old age and Some Unavoidable circumstances which has suddenly come into my life.

I have to inform you that the balance 30 Shares Under Folio No. 0024546 & 30 shares

Under Folio No. 0025034 are lost/misplaced and not traceable at my end.

I give below the nature of request to be done by you.

- 1. Deletion of name of Kishore Ratansey Mankermi due to his demise on 18/03/2011.
- Request for Procedure to Obtain duplicate Share Certificate due to lost/misplaced Of original Share Certificate Comprising of 30 Shares under Folio No.0024546& 30 Shares Under Folio No.0025034.

3.947/

I am enclosing the following documents.

- 1. Photocopy of Death Certificate of Kishore Ratansey Mankermi duly attested by Notary Public.
- 2. Photocopy of PAN of Surviving holder.
- 3. Photocopy of Aadhar of Surviving holder.
- 4. Specimen Signature Verification Form.
- 5. Cancelled Cheque.
- 6. Cell No. 9224440226.
- 7. Email ID: rajanimankermicgmail.com

I await for your reply

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

R.K.M.mkomi

(Rajni Kishore Mankermi)

Encl; As stated above